

SPEED STACKS, INC. 11 Inverness Way South Englewood, CO 80112 1-877-468-2877 303-663-8083 FAX: 303-663-8580

Speed Stacks Camp Rental Program Contract

Date of Agreement:

This contract is made between Speed Stacks, Inc. and:

- Your Name:
- Your Phone number:
- Your e-mail:
- Your position:
- Camp/Organization Name:
- Address:
- Organization Phone:
- Fax:
- Program Start Date:
- Program End Date:

Terms of the Speed Stacks Camp Rental Program (CRP)

I, ______(insert your name), understand that I may rent one Camp Sport Stacking Kit (Kit) for up to a three month period, but not to exceed a return date of September 15th of the given contract year.

A Camp Sport Stacking Kit (Kit) includes:

- A 40-Set Sport Pack
 - 40 individual sets of 12 cups
 - 2 StackMats (includes timer and mat)
 - 1 set of mini Speed Stacks
 - Instructor Training DVD
 - Instructor Guide

I agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. Complete the CRP checklist and inspect all equipment prior to use.

- 2. I am allowed a total of 5 broken, lost or severely damaged cups and I will be assessed a \$2.50 fee for each broken, lost or severely damaged cup above this allotment. All other broken, lost or severely damaged equipment will be charged at its current retail price regardless of reason.
- 3. I agree to return all equipment clean. A \$20.00 cleaning fee will be assessed for unclean equipment regardless of use.
- 4. I am responsible for all packing material and any damage to equipment that may occur in return shipment.
- 5. A late fee of \$100.00 will be assessed if equipment, in its entirety, is not returned by specified return date.
- 6. I agree to pay a rental fee of \$100.00 and an outgoing and return shipping charge total of \$50.00 (U.S. only), for a grand total of \$150.00. (Canadian shipping will be quoted upon request.) This amount will be charged on a MasterCard or Visa prior to shipment of Camp Sport Stacking Kit.

Signature	Date
I understand and agree to all the terms and condition above.	ons of this contract stated
This contract becomes null and void in the event that you have submitted incorrect or fraudulent information. Speed Stacks, Inc. reserves the right to review all Camp Rental Program Contracts and to refuse service to applicants deemed to be high risk.	
Billing Address:	_
Name on Card:	_
3 Digit Security Code	
Expiration Date:/	
Credit Card Number:	
Visa / MasterCard	
Please initial here:	